

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13404/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in WA No.
1794/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRINIVASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr.Prithvi Raj, B.N., Adv.
Mr.B.S.Nagaraj, Adv.
Mr.Plato Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
entire construction is on Site No.6 in Survey No.152 and he has
not constructed anything beyond that and he undertakes if the
construction is outside Survey No.152, the same shall be
demolished.

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, permitted.

Liberty to mention the Vacation Court, if it becomes
imperative.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar